
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKTOA

In the Matter of the Application of Northern
States Power Company dba Xcel Energy for
Authority to Increase its Electric Rates

)
)
)

DOCKET No. EL12-046

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Talbot J. Wieczorek, of Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson & Ashmore, LLP, Rapid City, South

Dakota, hereby notes his appearance as counsel for Shetek Wind Inc. in the above-entitled

matter.

In addition, Thomas Melone of Shetek Wind Inc. will pursue pro hac vice admission and

act as co-counsel should the intervention be granted.

Dated this 24th day of September, 2012.

GUNDERSON, PALMER, NELSON &
ASHMORE, LLP

~~~-:------=
Attorneys forS~a Inc.
P.O. Box 8045
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045
Tel: 605-342-1078
Fax: 605-342-0480
tjw@gpnalaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 24th day of September, 2012, I caused to be served, by electronic E­
filing, a true and correct copy of Notice of Appearance to:

Patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us
Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
SDPUC
500 East Capitol
Pierre SD 57501

Karen.cremer@state.sd.us
Karen Cremer
Staff Attorney
SDPUC
500 East Capitol
Pierre SD 57501



Mr. Patrick Steffensen
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber
Staff Analysit
SDPUC
500 E. Capitol Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
Jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us

Mr. Matthew Tysdal
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
llierre, SD 57501
matthew.tysdal@state.sd.us

Ms. SaGonna Thompson
Records Analyst
Northern States Power Company dba Xcel Energy
414 Nicollet Mall
Minneapolis, MN 55401
REGULATORY.RECORDS@XCELENERGY.COM

Mr. Jim Wilcox
Manager/Government & Regulatory
Affairs
Northern States Power Company dba
Xcel Energy
PO Box 988
Sioux Falls, SD 57101-0988
james.c.wilcox@xcelenergy.com

Ms. Kari Valley
Assistant General Counsel
Northern States Power Company dba
Xcel Energy
414 Nicollet Mall
Minneapolis, MN 55401
karL!.valley@xcelenergy.com

Mr. Richard J. Johnson
Northern States Power Company dba
Xcel Energy
Attorney At Law
Moss & Barnett
4800 Wells Fargo Center
90 S. Seventh St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402
johnsonr@moss-barnett.com

Mr. Dave Jacobson
Staff Analyst
South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501
david. jacobson@state.sd.us


